

19th & 20th 2-Way Conversion

Contract No: 201733316

150 days

**Jalisco International, Inc.
Employers Mutual Casualty Co**

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid
202-00019	Removal of Inlet	15	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 22,875.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	121	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,808.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	1,057	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,855.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 24,839.50
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	2,142	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,852.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 44,982.00
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	320	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,320.00
202-00207	Removal of Brick Pavers	179	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,759.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	83	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,905.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	2,699	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,194.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 67,475.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	108	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,264.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	110	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,720.00
202-00828	Removal of Traffic Signal Equipment	1	LS	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
203-01597	Potholing	80	HOUR	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00
203-01598	Potholing (Special)	14	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	29	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 754.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
208-00053	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type 1)	18	EA	\$ 204.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00
208-00054	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type 2)	9	EA	\$ 207.00	\$ 1,863.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 5,760.00
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	30	Day	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
210	Reset Trash Can	3	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
210	Reset Newspaper Stand	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
210	Reset Pedestrian Handrail	30	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	115	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,335.00
210-00831	Reset Traffic Signal Head	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
210-00842	Reset and Modify Traffic Signal Mast Arm	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 6,520.00
210-00861	Reset Wiring	5	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 4,375.00
210-00867	Reset Fire Preemption Unit	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00
210-00890	Reset Intersection Detection System (Camera)	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3,060.00
210-00827	Reset Pull Box	17	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 10,625.00
210	Reset Structure (Special) (ETS)	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
210-01000	Reset of Fence	10	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 690.00
210-01710	Reset Valve	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	6	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 5,550.00
210-04015	Modify Manhole	4	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00

210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	17	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 6,970.00
210-04060	Adjust Water Meter	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00
212	Landscape Restoration	6,000	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 22,800.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	497	TON	\$ 33.00	\$ 16,401.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,916.00
403-33841	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading S)(100)(PG 64-22)	34	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,420.00
403	HBP Patch/Overlay	1,384	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 110,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 138,400.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow Setting)	4	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 91.00
412-00800	Concrete Pavement (8 Inch)	67	SY	\$ 88.00	\$ 5,896.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 7,839.00
412-00801	Concrete Pavement (11 Inch)	155	SY	\$ 89.00	\$ 13,795.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 19,685.00
503-00200	Drilled Caison (Special) (36 Inch)	109	LF	\$ 540.00	\$ 58,860.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 50,140.00
603-01150	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	160	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 26,400.00
603-01180	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	305	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 68,625.00
603-01240	24 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	5	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00
604-	CCD Type 14 Inlet, 6'	15	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 87,000.00
604-	CCD Type 16, (Single)	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
604-	CCD Type 16 (Valley) (Triple)	1	EA	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
604-	Manhole Slab Base (4 Foot) (Flat Top)	11	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 57,200.00
604-	Manhole Slab Base (4 Foot)	2	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 10,350.00
604-	Manhole Slab Base (5 Foot) (Flat Top)	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk (4 Inch)	932	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 55,920.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 52,192.00
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	941	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 65,870.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 60,224.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	301	SY	\$ 135.00	\$ 40,635.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 52,675.00
608-00015	Detectable Warnings	10	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
608-00050	Brick Pavers (Special)	1,231	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,930.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 39,392.00
608-01000	Bituminous Sidewalk	35	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,875.00
609-20010	Curb Type 2 (Section B)	59	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,947.00
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	2,149	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 47,278.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 51,576.00
609-71000	Curb (Precast) (Special) (Cycletrack)	910	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 49,140.00
612-00041	Delineator (Flexible) (Type 1)	17	EA	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,564.00
613-01200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	740	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 27,380.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 21,830.00
613-01300	3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	720	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,200.00
613-07001	Type One Pull Box	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 4,300.00
613-07002	Type Two Pull Box	9	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 12,240.00
613-07003	Type Three Pull Box	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
613-10000	Wiring	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00
613-13000	Luminare (LED)	4	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 4,680.00
613-50150	Secondary Service Pedestal	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00

613-70250	Luminare High Pressure Sodium (250 Watt)	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 8,460.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	1,110.0	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,200.00
614-00216	Steel Sign Post (2 Inch x 2 Inch Tubing)	1,791.0	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 57,312.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 33,133.50
614-70150	Pedestrian Signal Face (16) (Countdown)	16	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 10,720.00
61470336	Traffic Signal Face (LED) (12-12-12)	40	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 39,400.00
614-72855	Traffic Controller Cabinet	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
614-72860	Pedestrian Push Button	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 830.00
614-72864	Fire Preemption Unit	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
614-72866	Fire Preemption Unit and Timer	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 10,640.00
614-72886	Intersection Detection System (Camera)	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00
614-80000	Flashing Beacon	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
614-81301	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1 Mast Arm) (Install Only)	8	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00
614-84100	Traffic Signal Pole Aluminum	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
614-86105	Telemetry (Field)	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
614-86238	Traffic Signal Controller (SS) (FA) (8)	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 14,150.00
614-87350	Test Fiber Optic Cable	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 4,525.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 40,800.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	84	GAL	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 6,804.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	1,093	SF	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,046.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 22,953.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	7,298	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 116,768.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 76,629.00
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Special)	2,588	SF	\$ 31.00	\$ 80,228.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 53,054.00
629-01006	Survey Monument (Type 6)	9	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00
629-	Survey Monument	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 4,080.00
630-00000	Flagging	4,500	HR	\$ 46.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 108,000.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	88	HR	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 5,456.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	72	Day	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,720.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	170	Day	\$ 580.00	\$ 98,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 127,500.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	25	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00
630-80336	Barricade (Type 3 M-B) (Temporary)	20	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,700.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	350	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,500.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	90	EA	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 11,160.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	700	SF	\$ 52.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00

630-80355	Portable Message Panel	6	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 36,600.00
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Flash Arrow Panel (B Ty)	4	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 8,500.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	500	EA	\$ 88.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 28,500.00
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	400	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,400.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	400	EA	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,800.00
630-80384	Tubular Marker	400	EA	\$ 44.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 23,200.00
630-86800	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,385.00	\$ 8,770.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40	HR	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00

TOTAL BASE BID

\$2,509,722.00

\$ 2,387,917.00

green is changes from the addendum

Texura Fee

\$ 4,059.46

yellow is contractors calculation error

Total

\$ 2,391,976.46

Add Alt #1

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	7	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 483.00
202-00828	Removal of Traffic Signal Equipment	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,275.00	\$ 6,275.00
203-01598	Potholing (Special)	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	4	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 68.00
503-00200	Drilled Caison (Special) (36 Inch)	39	LF	\$ 540.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 17,940.00
613-01200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	210	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,930.00
613-01300	3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	410	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 18,860.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,760.00
613-07002	Type Two Pull Box	4	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 5,440.00
613-07003	Type Three Pull Box	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 3,170.00
613-10000	Wiring	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 5,320.00
613-13000	Luminare (LED)	4	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 4,680.00
613-40010	Light Standard Foundation	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
613-50150	Secondary Service Pedestal	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	57.5	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,150.00
614-00216	Steel Sign Post (2 Inch x 2 Inch Tubing)	-41	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ (1,312.00)	\$ 19.00	\$ (779.00)
614-70150	Pedestrian Signal Face (16) (Countdown)	8	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00
61470336	Traffic Signal Face (LED) (12-12-12)	11	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 10,835.00
614-72855	Traffic Controller Cabinet	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
614-72866	Fire Preemption Unit and Timer	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 5,350.00
614-81300	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (Install Only)	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00
614-81301	Traffic Signal-Light Pole Steel (1 Mast Arm) (Install Only)	3	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
614-86105	Telemetry (Field)	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00

614-86238	Traffic Signal Controller (SS) (FA) (8)	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,150.00	\$ 14,150.00
614-87350	Test Fiber Optic Cable	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 1,415.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	6	GAL	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	-79	SF	\$ 22.00	\$ (1,738.00)	\$ 21.00	\$ (1,659.00)
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	530	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,565.00
630-00003	Uniformed Traffic Control	8	HR	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 500.00
630-00008	Construction Traffic Control (Special)	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00

TOTAL ADD ALT #1

\$ 231,340.00

\$ 192,208.00